2024-2025 School Year
THE EDUCATION FOUNDATION OF OSCEOLA COUNTY
CHARTER ACADEMY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

BOARD MEMBERS


Mike Steigerwald - Chairman		      	Phone: 407-870-4855
101 Church St. 				          	Email:	mike.steigerwald@kissimmee.org
Kissimmee, Florida 34741			          


Catherine (Kay) White                                         	Phone: 407-870-4855
801 Knob Hill Circle                                                 	Email: Kowboy7@aol.com
Kissimmee, FL  34744


Chad Jones		                                              	Phone: 407-870-4855
3624 Gatlin Place Cir				         	Email: 8chad.jones4@gmail.com
Orlando, FL 32812


Jason Allen		                                              	Phone: 407-870-4855
1250 Creekview Ct.			          	          	Email: Crafteducator@gmail.com
St. Cloud, Fl. 34772























FOUNDATION CHARTER SCHOOL PRINCIPALS

						Cell: 
						Office: 
(Regional Director)			email: 

						Cell: 


						
P.M. Wells Charter Academy		Phone:	321-697-1020 
Iliana Rosado, Principal			Fax: 	321-697-1021
2426 Remington Blvd.                                   Email: irosado@pmwellsacademy.org
Kissimmee, FL 34744                                    
				
									


Bellalago Academy				Phone:	407-933-1690   ext. 56100
Melanie Cleveland, Principal  		Fax:	407-933-2143
3651 Pleasant Hill Rd.			
Kissimmee, FL 34746				Email:	melanie.cleveland@osceolaschools.net
Beth Padgett, Secretary			Email:	padgettb@osceolaschools.net   ext. 56120


EDUCATION FOUNDATION STAFF


Kerry Avery, Executive Director		Phone:	407-870-4855
2310 New Beginnings Road, Suite 118	Cell:	407-466-8866
Kissimmee, FL 34744				Fax:	407-343-8624
						Email:	Kerry.avery@osceolaschools.net	 

 
                             
     	
                                                        




                		



OSCEOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT CHARTER STAFF


Dr. Lastenia Penaloza	Phone:	407-870-4847
Director of Charter Schools and Educational Choices	Fax: 	407-935-3565
1200 Vermont Avenue			
St. Cloud, FL 34769     			
					            


Angela Barner
Finance Department				Phone:	407-870-4832  ext. 67510
817 Bill Beck Blvd.				Fax:	407-518-2906			 
Kissimmee, FL 34744				Email angela.barner@osceolaschools.net



Mark Minah				           Phone: 407-933-3955      ext.67541
Finance Department				Fax:	407-518-2906
817 Bill Beck Blvd.				Email: mark.minah@osceolaschools.net
Kissimmee, FL 34744	
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